## ROCKY RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL SCHOOL FEE & SUPPLY PRICE LIST 2017/2018

## **FEES**

GRADES 6,7 & 8	<b>\$55.00</b> for basic school fees that include student plan book/handbook and general supplies
8 <sup>th</sup> GRADE PHYSICAL SCIENCE	\$15.00 general fee for all 8 <sup>th</sup> grade students enrolled in Physical Science for High School Credit.
WORLD LANGUAGE	\$18.00 for a French 7 workbook. \$16.00 for French I workbook
	\$16.50 for a Spanish I workbook  Spanish 7 - Students do not need to purchase a workbook  Spanish 8- Students will use their workbook from last year and do not need to purchase a workbook.  Spanish I- All students enrolled need to purchase a workbook
FITNESS	<b>\$16.00</b> for gym uniform (\$8.00 shirts/\$8.00 shorts) if a student does not already have a uniform.
ATHLETICS	\$50.00 for students involved in each athletic team to cover the costs of bus transportation. PAYMENT OF THIS FEE IS DUE AT THE BEGINNING OF EACH ATHLETIC SEASON TO THE COACH OR ONLINE.

## PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO ROCKY RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL

\*Any student enrolled in Algebra I and Honors Geometry will need to have a Texas Instruments TI-84 CE graphing calculator. We recommend the TI-84 CE if you are purchasing for the first time. These can be purchased by the student for approximately \$118.00. If you want to lease a graphing calculator from the school, it will be a TI-83 and it will cost \$20.00 when you pay school fees. The student is responsible for the calculator and it must be returned in working order. If the calculator is not returned in working order or in the same condition as it was leased, the student will be responsible for replacing the calculator by either paying \$100.00 towards a replacement or supplying a like calculator to the school.

Since the student will be using this calculator for their classes in high school, we recommend that each student purchase their own calculator. It is essential that your son or daughter permanently mark their calculators with their name in case it is lost or stolen.

Rev. 06/8/17